03-13-2002

FORM PTO-1585



Attorney Docket: 6136/54292 (0025916-0195) February 11, 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

VER SHEET

Box Assignment -- Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2-26-02 Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Alexei Glebov Street address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome 2000 Crystal Springs Road Apt. 325 Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi San Bruno, CA 94550 Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan Mark T. McCormack 2356 White Oak Place Livermore, CA 94550 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: Feb. 01, 2002 & May 10, 2001 د. ش 4. Application numbers or patent number(s): 09/777,779 Filed: February 05, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 COUDERT BROTHERS LLP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belie	the foregoing	information is tru	e and correct and any attac	hed copy is a
true copy of the original document	$\int d$	VI VI	1 1	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 04	14 11 /	7/11/2003	

[X] Enclosed

No. 13-0201.

8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any

additional fees which may be required to record the attached Assignment(s) under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account

Daniel D. Tagliaferri	(Jan V	anterin	2][1/ 1002
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	/
Registration No: 43,178	-	V V		
*Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5				

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

600 Beach Street, Third Floor

Telephone: 415-409-2900 Facsimile: 415-409-7400

San Francisco, CA 94109-1312

03/12/2002 GTON11	00000119 09777779
01 FC:581	40.00

SF() 4062949v1

PATENT REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

We, Alexei Glebov, having a residence address at 2000 Crystal Springs Road, San Bruno, CA 94066;

Mark McCormack, having a residence address at 2356 White Oak Place, Livermore, CA 94550;

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to FUJITSU LIMITED, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

AN INTERPOSER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A LIGHT-GUIDING STRUCTURE

signed by us (Attorney Docket No. 6136/54292) United States Application No. 09/777,779 filed **February 5, 2001**, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Witness Name Printed

10/01 2001 Date

Witness Name Printed

Alexei

ignati

Mark McCormack

Witness Signature

25916-195 SFO 4040153v1 Page 1

PATENT REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 02/26/2002